

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 31188/2019 in Civil Appeal No(s). 1324/2010

M.BALASUBRAMANIAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THIRUGNANASAMBANDAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-04-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Balachandran, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for early hearing.

List the appeal in the month of September, 2019 before the
appropriate Bench.

The application is accordingly disposed of.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR CUM PS

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER