

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.1324/2010

M.BALASUBRAMANIAN AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THIRUGNANASAMBANDAM AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Balachandran, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
Mrs. T. Archana, Adv.
Mr. R. Rajarajan, Adv.
Mr. S. Langesan, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned Senior counsel appearing for the parties.

At the commencement of the hearing, both the learned Senior counsel have raised concerns over the translated version of documents filed by the parties, i.e., regarding the evidence as well as some of the documents which are relied upon by the parties and requested that the translation of these documents may be got done by the Court.

Taking into consideration the submissions made by the learned Senior counsel appearing for the parties, we request Mr. Karpagavinayagam, learned Senior counsel, who is from Tamil Nadu and knows Tamil language, to undertake the work of translating the documents relied upon by both the parties into English. He is at liberty to take help of some translators in this behalf.

Both the parties are directed to give a list of documents which they want to get translated to Mr. Karpagavinayagam, learned Senior counsel at the earliest.

Parties are directed to pay the expenses and fee, as may be quoted by Mr. Karpagavinayagam, learned Senior counsel in relation to the translation work.

Let the translated documents be placed before us within a period of four weeks from today.

List the matter after four weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR