

ITEM NO.3
SECTION XII

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 1324/2010

M.BALASUBRAMANIAN AND ORS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THIRUGNANASAMBANDAM (DEAD) AND ORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A No.36894 of 2021 and 74844 of 2021 in C.A No. 1324 of 2010 are to be listed.

IA No. 74844/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 36894/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 20-10-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Balachandran, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms T Archana, Adv.

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1.1 to 1.3 and 2 are duly represented.

Service is already complete at SLP stage on respondent nos. 3 to 7 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar