

ITEM NO.103 Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1324/2010

M.BALASUBRAMANIAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THIRUGNANASAMBANDAM (DEAD) AND ORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-02-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.
Mr. V. Balachandran, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. Aryama Sundaram Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Rajarajan, Adv.
Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
Mr. S. Langesan, Adv.
Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the appellants for one hour and ten minutes. In the course of hearing some suggestions emerged whether a settlement *inter se* the parties in respect of the prolonged disputes can be worked out.

Learned counsels for the parties seek some time to find out whether the same is possible. This is more so on account of the fact that there is very little documentation from either side in respect of

the land in question and thus with the size of the cake (in terms of the value) becoming larger whether a solution can be worked out with larger part of the land being utilized for the community and smaller portion of the land earmarked for the use of the appellants.

List as part heard on 16.02.2022.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)