

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1324/2010

M.BALASUBRAMANIAN AND ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THIRUGNANASAMBANDAM (DEAD) AND ORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([FOR DIRECTIONS] [REGARDING REPORT] [PART-HEARD BY HON'BLE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL AND HON'BLE M.M. SUNDRESH, JJ.])

Date : 20-07-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Balachandran, AOR
 Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Mani, AOR
 Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A joint request was made to grant some more time to the Mediator to make an endeavour towards settlement.

List on 17.08.2022 for directions.

A letter has been circulated stating that respondent No. 6 has passed away. He was ex-parte before the trial Court and did not appear before the High Court and this Court. No relief has been claimed against him and thus substitution of legal representatives is not required.

The name of respondent No. 6 is deleted at the risk and cost of the appellants.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)