

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1324/2010

M.BALASUBRAMANIAN AND ORS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THIRUGNANASAMBANDAM (DEAD) AND ORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( [FOR DIRECTIONS ] [ PART-HEARD BY HON'BLE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL AND  
HON'BLE M.M. SUNDRESH, JJ. ] )

Date : 17-08-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V. Balachandran, AOR  
Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR  
Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It appears that some more time is required for working  
out a settlement. We would request the learned Mediator to work out  
the settlement at the earliest and at least before the next date.

List on 27<sup>th</sup> September, 2022 for directions, as requested.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)  
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER